TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Credit Finance		107/05/2005 I	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	James L. Marvin	
Street Address:	201 Tanglewood Drive	
City:	Dickson	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37055	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1267985	JIM MARVIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)577-0715

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (901) 577-2223

Email: maronov@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Mary L. Aronov, Esq.

Address Line 1: 165 Madison Avenue, Suite 2000

Address Line 2: c/o Baker, Donelson, et al.

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Aronov
Signature:	/Mary Aronov/
Date:	07/08/2005

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003118 FRAME: 0896**

900027988

Total Attachments: 2

source=CIT_Marvin TM Release#page1.tif source=CIT_Marvin TM Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003118 FRAME: 0897

TRADEMARK RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

Whereby **The CIT Group/Credit Finance**, as Lender, recorded a security interest in and thereby took a collateral assignment of the trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto, and since the obligation underlying the security interest and collateral assignment is no longer owed, **The CIT Group/Credit Finance**, as Lender, has no further interest in such trademarks and trademark applications.

Accordingly, **The CIT Group/Credit Finance**, as Lender, hereby releases all of its interest in and to said trademarks and trademark applications and hereby conveys the same, without recourse, representation or warranty, to **James L. Marvin**, who has an address at 201 Tanglewood Drive, Dickson, TN 37055.

Dated: July 5, 2005

The CIT Group/Credit Finance

By: Ourloc Scyrloc

Title: Vice President

Address:

900 Ashwood Parkway, Suite 610 Atlanta, GA 30338

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

1267985	73344064	Jim Marvin	12/31/81
REGISTRATION NO.	SERIAL NO.	I KADEMAKK	FILING DATE
TRADEMARK	TRADEMARK	TRADEMARK	FILING DATE

RECORDED: 07/08/2005